Nature’s FUS

Rosemary (Rosmarinus officinalis)
NF-RSMI-19-A

Ethers

Rosemary (Rosmarinus officinalis)

Batch #:........... | NF-RSMI-19-A 43.12%
Type:..coevence Essential Oil

CAS Number:... | 8000-25-7
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| Nature’s FuUS

42.94% | 1,8-Cineole (Co-Eluting)
11.40% | alpha-Pinene
11.09% | Camphor

Percentage
Identified

P0S-T9€-LTE | TO9ZE VAI¥O14 “ITUASINIVDO IAY o Z MS YL | S3DIAY3S NOILVAIVA TVILNISST

0
(@]
% (:1 No adulterants, diluents, or contaminants were detected
7] = via this method. This oil meets the expected profile for
% u genuine essential oil of Rosemary (Rosmarinus officinalis)
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Internal Number: | EVS-2865
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Nature’s FUSIONS
ESSEN L O

RT
6.54
10.70
10.86
11.47
11.67
12.23
12.36
12.60
12.88
13.05
13.49
14.55
14.68
14.81
15.08
15.27
15.83
16.08
16.35
16.69
17.06
17.07
17.22
17.65
18.11
18.46
19.33
19.74
20.37
21.38
21.61
22.41
22.82
23.31
26.76

99.39%
Area %
0.01%
0.03%
0.02%
0.01%
0.02%
0.01%
0.88%
0.19%
11.40%
0.03%
6.72%
0.06%
9.29%
0.08%
0.02%
0.90%
0.22%
0.45%
0.20%
1.81%
42.94%
Co-Eluting
0.08%
0.03%
0.66%
0.04%
0.22%
1.07%
0.03%
0.04%
11.09%
1.68%
0.44%
1.62%
1.57%

Compound Name
Toluene
Cyclofenchene
Santene
Bornylene
Xi-Fenchene
Hashishene
Tricyclene
alpha-Thujene
alpha-Pinene
alpha-Fenchene
Camphene
Sabinene
beta-Pinene
1-Octen-3-ol
Octan-3-one
Myrcene
alpha-Phellandrene
delta-3-Carene
alpha-Terpinene
para-Cymene
1,8-Cineole
Limonene
(Z)-beta-Ocimene
(E)-beta-Ocimene
gamma-Terpinene
trans-Sabinene hydrate
Terpinolene
Linalool
endo-Fenchol
trans-Pinocarveol
Camphor
Borneol
Terpinen-4-ol
alpha-Terpineol
Bornyl acetate
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Rosemary (Rosmarinus officinalis)

RI
765.00
890.00
884.00
902.50
910.50
922.00
923.00
927.80
936.10
946.00
950.30
973.00
974.00
980.00
981.00
989.20
1002.00
1008.00
1014.00
1024.30
1031.80
1029.50
1037.80
1047.70
1054.00
1072.00
1092.10
1099.00
1114.00
1143.75
1147.55
1168.71
1180.57
1191.71
1288.29

NF-RSMI-19-A

Chemical Family
Simple Phenolic
Monoterpene
Normonoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Aliphatic Alcohol
Aliphatic Ketone
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene Ether
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpene
Monoterpenol
Monoterpene
Monoterpenol
Monoterpenol
Monoterpenol
Monoterpene Ketone
Monoterpenol
Monoterpenol
Monoterpenol
Monoterpene Ester
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Nature’sFUSIONS

Rosemary (Rosmarinus officinalis)

NF-RSMI-19-A

Number RT Area % Compound Name RI Chemical Family

36 29.77 0.04% |alpha-Ylangene 1371.33 Monoterpene Ester

37 29.91 0.15%  alpha-Copaene 1379.00 Sesquiterpene

38 31.39 4.44%  beta-Caryophyllene 1427.14 Sesquiterpene

39 32.46 0.46%  alpha-Humulene 1461.43 Sesquiterpene

40 33.11 0.09% gamma-Muurolene 1478.86 Sesquiterpene

41 34.28 0.05% gamma-Cadinene 1515.29 Sesquiterpene

42 34.52 0.12%  delta-Cadinene 1524.14 Sesquiterpene

43 36.42 0.18%  Caryophyllene oxide 1594.86 Sesquiterpene Ether
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